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IIT: [Contract Title]

[bookmark: _Toc220924090]Section G – Community Benefits
Please note:  All Tenderers are required to answer this question. 
Section G is Weighted as per ITT.





	Question
No.
	Description of Question
	Answer

	
	
	Yes
	No

	
G – 1.

Pass/Fail
	Community Benefits Commitment
Valleys To Coast is committed to supporting the social, economic and environmental well-being of the local community. As such, the inclusion and delivery of Community Benefits is considered a core requirement of any contract award.

Do you confirm that your organisation shall actively deliver community benefits in accordance with Appendix 2.1 – Community Benefits Menu, and accept that delivery will be monitored as part of ongoing contract management?

Please tick to self-certify:

Note: Bidders who answer ‘No’ will be disqualified at this stage of the evaluation.
	☐

	☐


	
G – 2.

Pass/Fail

	Community Benefits Menu
Please describe the specific Community Benefits your organisation proposes to deliver over the life of the contract, within Appendix 2.1 – Community Benefits Menu.

Your response should:

· Identify the benefits to be delivered.
· Quantify expected outcomes where possible (e.g. number of apprenticeships, hours of volunteering, social value created).
· Indicate delivery timeframes and any local partnerships or resources involved.

This response will be evaluated and scored in accordance with the scoring methodology outlined in the ITT.

	
	Please tick to confirm you have included a completed Appendix 2.1 - Community Benefits Menu. 
	☐

	G – 3.

Pass/Fail
	Housing Association Grants Fund Donation
Does your organisation accept and agree to make a cash donation to support the Housing Association Grants Fund. The value of the cash donation will be calculated annually based on contract spend and must as a minimum equal to 1% of annual contract value.
	☐

	☐




[bookmark: _Toc220924091]Section H – Lot Requirements

	Lot Selection H- 1.

	
Please confirm the Lot you wish to Tender for, by crossing the appropriate box below.

Please note: Lots will be awarded on an individual basis. No Supplier will be appointed to more than one Lot. Therefore, Valleys to Coast expects tender submissions for Lots 1, 2 or 3 exclusively and will not accept submissions for combinations of the Lots.

	Lot Number
	Lot Name
	Lot Selection

	1
	Licensed and Non-Licensed Asbestos Removal 
	☐
	2
	Asbestos Surveying, Sampling and Air Testing/Monitoring
	☐


Please note: - Tenderers bidding for Lot 1 and 2 are required to answer this section. Section H will be Pass/Fail for both Lots.

	
H - 2.

Pass/Fail
	
If you are tendering for Lot 1 please attach a copy of your HSE license and all supporting documentation.

Tenderers must be aware that if they have no license in place, then their bid will be rejected at this stage.

	
H - 3.

Pass/Fail
	
If you are tendering for Lot 2 please attach a copy of your UKAS accreditation and all supporting documentation.

Tenderers must be aware that if they have no accreditation in place, then their bid will be rejected at this stage.








[bookmark: _Toc220924092]Section I – Previous Contract Experience
Please note:  All Tenderers are required to answer this question. 
Section I is Weighted as per ITT.





	Description of Question

	

	Previous Contract Experience
Please provide examples of three similar contracts, that you have carried out in the housing sector, for three different organisations in the last three years. Private sector examples may also be considered where relevant.
If your organisation is newly established and unable to provide three completed contracts from different clients, you may instead submit examples of current or ongoing contracts that demonstrate your capacity and capability to deliver the required services.

Your response will be assessed on:

· Relevance and similarity to the services set out in this tender.
· Demonstrated quality of service delivery.
· Evidence of collaboration with the client organisation.
· Contract outcomes and any lessons learned.

Each example will be evaluated and scored individually in accordance with the scoring methodology outlined in the ITT.

Note: Examples that are not relevant to the scope of this procurement, or lack sufficient detail, may receive low scores.




	Question
No.
	Question
	Answer

	Previous Contract Experience Lot 1 Only

	
I – 1

10% of Total Tender Evaluation
	Project Name:
	

	
	Client Name: 
	

	
	Type of Goods/Service:
	

	
	Client Address: 
	

	
	Client Contact: 
	

	
	Client Email: 
	

	
	Description of Contract (Maximum 300 words):
 

	
	Contract Period:
	
	Contract Value:
	




	Question
No.
	Question
	Answer

	Previous Contract Experience Lot 1 Only

	
I – 2

10% of Total Tender Evaluation
	Project Name:
	

	
	Client Name: 
	

	
	Type of Goods/Service 
	

	
	Client Address: 
	

	
	Client Contact: 
	

	
	Client Email: 
	

	
	Description of Contract (Maximum 300 words):
 

	
	Contract Period:
	
	Contract Value:
	




	Question
No.
	Question
	Answer

	Previous Contract Experience Lot 2 Only

	
I – 3

10% of Total Tender Evaluation
	Project Name:
	

	
	Client Name: 
	

	
	Type of Goods/Service:
	

	
	Client Address: 
	

	
	Client Contact: 
	

	
	Client Email: 
	

	
	Description of Contract (Maximum 300 words):
 

	
	Contract Period:
	
	Contract Value:
	



[bookmark: _Toc220924093]
	Question
No.
	Question
	Answer

	Previous Contract Experience Lot 2 Only

	
I – 4

10% of Total Tender Evaluation
	Project Name:
	

	
	Client Name: 
	

	
	Type of Goods/Service:
	

	
	Client Address: 
	

	
	Client Contact: 
	

	
	Client Email: 
	

	
	Description of Contract (Maximum 300 words):
 

	
	Contract Period:
	
	Contract Value:
	




Section J – Contract Delivery
Please note:  All Tenderers are required to answer this question. Section J is Weighted as per ITT.
 
 
 


	Question
No.
	Description of Question

	
	

	
J – 1.

10% of Total Tender Evaluation
	Contract Delivery

Please provide an overview of how your organisation will deliver the services required under this contract, including:

· A summary of your organisation, relevant asbestos experience, and base(s) of operation relevant to servicing Valleys To Coast.
· Your proposed mobilisation and delivery programme, including key workstreams, stages, and indicative timeframes.
· How you will resource the contract, including team structure, key personnel, supervisory arrangements and any use of subcontractors.

How you will manage call-outs and reactive works, including:
· Emergency response times
· Out-of-hours arrangements
· Escalation procedures
· Capacity management during peak demand

How you will ensure compliance with required turnaround times, including:
· Survey completion
· Ad-hoc sampling 
· Licensed works clearance processes
· Reporting and documentation submission

· How you will monitor performance, maintain quality standards, and ensure continuous improvement.
· Your approach to partnership working with Valleys To Coast, including communication, performance reporting, tenant liaison, and responsiveness to resident needs

(Maximum 600 words)


	
	Response:










[bookmark: _Toc220924094]Section K – Continuous Improvement & Added Value
Please note:  All Tenderers are required to answer this question. 
Section K is Weighted as per ITT.





	Question
No.
	Description of Question

	
	

	
K – 1.

10% of Total Tender Evaluation
	
Please explain how you will continuously improve your service delivery throughout the life of the Framework Agreement and bring added value services to Valleys To Coast

Answers should include (but not be limited to):

· Clear, tangible and innovative ideas/products that will lead to an improved relationship and service which will ultimately add value. 
· Sharing of technical updates, training and benchmarking.
· How you can support Valleys To Coast decarbonisation programme to become more sustainable in terms of our material usage and processes.
· Other matters not specifically covered in this ITT which you feel would distinguish your services from those of other tenderers

(Maximum 500 words)


	
	Response:





Section L – Continuous Improvement & Added Value
Please note:  All Tenderers are required to answer this question. 
Section K is Weighted as per ITT.





	Question
No.
	Description of Question

	
	

	
L – 1.

10% of Total Tender Evaluation
	Please explain how you will manage health, safety and environmental risks associated with the delivery of asbestos services throughout the life of the Framework Agreement.
Answers should include (but not be limited to):
· How asbestos containing materials will be safely handled, controlled and removed, including enclosures, decontamination and emergency procedures.
· How you will ensure compliance with the Control of Asbestos Regulations 2012 and hazardous waste legislation.
How asbestos waste will be stored, transported and disposed of, including documentation and traceability.
· How you will prevent environmental contamination and minimise environmental impact, including carbon reduction measures.
· How you will monitor performance and manage incidents. Tenderers should provide relevant examples of how these controls have been successfully implemented on similar contracts.
(Maximum 500 words)


	
	Response:
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